



City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details

File #: 202301430 **Version**: 1

Type:OrdinanceStatus:Passed EmergencyFile created:5/12/2023In control:Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 5/24/2023

 Final action:
 5/24/2023

 Enactment date:
 5/24/2023

 Enactment #:
 0174-2023

Title: ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 5/17/2023,

AUTHORIZING the City Manager to establish a Recreation Center Part-Time Staff Bonus Plan to recruit and retain qualified employees within the Cincinnati Recreation Commission's Recreation

Centers, according to the attached Schedule.

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. Attachment, 4. 174-2023 T, 5. 174-2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/24/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed Emergency	Pass
5/24/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Emergency clause to remain	Pass
5/24/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
5/22/2023	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage Emergency	
5/17/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	